
2022 Oklahoma Baptist University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 13, 2024)

 
 

Overall Record: 33-22   Conf: 19-14   Home: 12-6   Away: 13-13   Neutral: 8-3
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (311), Opp (336)   DPs Turned: Team (8), Opp (15)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (14), Totals (14), Campos (7), Sparks (7), Opp (14)   Pickoffs: Team (1), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (108-142), Campos
(33-45), Jones (24-32), Younce (23-30), Sparks (21-26), 5 (6-8), Avelar (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
4 Ford, Reagan .367 50-44 120 17 44 8 0 0 15 52 .433 13 1 20 0 .433 0 1 18-19 30 4 1 .971
17 Campos, Samantha .301 52-50 163 25 49 13 1 5 26 79 .485 6 4 19 1 .341 0 1 2-2 322 20 3 .991
21 Greene, Sammie .285 55-55 151 28 43 6 1 1 20 54 .358 11 0 34 0 .333 0 4 26-27 73 0 4 .948
70 Sparks, Jocee .269 54-53 167 21 45 11 1 10 41 88 .527 11 1 38 0 .317 1 3 2-2 167 37 2 .990
3 Avelar, Aileen .256 45-30 82 13 21 2 1 1 14 28 .341 6 1 22 0 .308 2 5 2-4 14 4 0 1.000
6 Reese, Adi .250 55-55 168 34 42 8 3 5 23 71 .423 22 1 14 1 .339 1 6 2-3 104 63 9 .949
18 Richardson, Emily .240 43-40 104 7 25 6 0 0 9 31 .298 17 9 19 2 .383 3 2 0-0 174 13 2 .989
13 Sandoval, Sheyanne .222 55-55 153 29 34 3 0 1 15 40 .261 11 7 15 0 .302 1 6 3-6 72 64 7 .951
22 Johnson, Zoey .333 4-0 3 0 1 0 1 0 2 3 1.000 0 0 1 0 .333 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
11 Miller, Gwyn .276 44-20 58 19 16 3 0 0 7 19 .328 8 0 18 1 .364 0 4 8-8 18 33 3 .944
23 McDonald, Stephanie .270 29-9 37 2 10 2 0 1 6 15 .405 5 0 13 0 .357 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
9 Bonehill, Erin .250 12-0 8 3 2 0 0 0 0 2 .250 0 0 1 0 .250 0 0 1-1 0 0 0 .000
8 Smith, Emily .208 29-24 48 7 10 0 0 2 3 16 .333 3 6 11 1 .333 0 3 3-3 14 0 1 .933
16 Warden, Shelby .190 29-17 58 10 11 2 0 0 8 13 .224 5 1 19 0 .266 0 3 3-3 72 5 2 .975
20 Henry, Asia .186 21-13 43 1 8 2 0 0 7 10 .233 1 0 9 4 .205 0 2 0-0 8 10 4 .818
15 Moddelmog, Mia .131 32-30 84 10 11 0 1 3 8 22 .262 9 0 24 0 .215 0 1 1-2 25 0 1 .962
7 7 .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
12 12 .000 8-0 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
Totals .257 55-55 1448 231 372 66 9 29 204 543 .375 128 31 278 10 .329 8 41 71-80 1103 297 47 .968
Opponents .251 55-55 1424 206 358 64 11 33 189 543 .381 143 41 469 4 .335 9 32 54-71 1103 414 85 .947

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
25 Jones, Kayleigh 2.56 21-13 41 33 23 7-0 5 207.2 167 85 76 69 304 31 7 16 .217 13 15 0 3 20
2 Younce, Aspen 3.39 12-7 31 21 10 3-0 1 132.1 149 81 64 53 146 24 4 14 .276 9 9 0 4 9
5 5 7.57 0-2 9 1 0 0-0 0 20.1 24 26 22 18 17 3 0 3 .300 5 16 0 1 1
3 Avelar, Aileen 11.87 0-0 5 0 0 0-0 0 7.2 18 14 13 3 2 6 0 0 .486 3 1 0 1 2
Totals 3.33 33-22 86 55 33 10 6 368.0 358 206 175 143 469 64 11 33 .251 30 41 0 9 32
Opponents 3.41 22-33 101 55 22 11 3 367.2 372 231 179 128 278 66 9 29 .257 16 31 0 8 41



2022 Oklahoma Baptist University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 13, 2024)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
3 Avelar, Aileen 18 14 4 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
12 12 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
23 McDonald, Stephanie 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 Campos, Samantha 345 322 20 3 .991 2 33 12 .733 7 0
70 Sparks, Jocee 206 167 37 2 .990 1 21 5 .808 7 0
18 Richardson, Emily 189 174 13 2 .989 5 0 0 — 0 0
16 Warden, Shelby 79 72 5 2 .975 1 0 0 — 0 0
4 Ford, Reagan 35 30 4 1 .971 1 0 0 — 0 0
15 Moddelmog, Mia 26 25 0 1 .962 0 0 0 — 0 0
13 Sandoval, Sheyanne 143 72 64 7 .951 4 0 0 — 0 0
6 Reese, Adi 176 104 63 9 .949 4 0 0 — 0 0
21 Greene, Sammie 77 73 0 4 .948 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Miller, Gwyn 54 18 33 3 .944 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Smith, Emily 15 14 0 1 .933 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Younce, Aspen 28 3 22 3 .893 0 23 7 .767 0 0
25 Jones, Kayleigh 26 5 18 3 .885 0 24 8 .750 0 0
20 Henry, Asia 22 8 10 4 .818 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 5 6 0 4 2 .667 0 6 2 .750 0 0
22 Johnson, Zoey 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 7 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Bonehill, Erin 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1447 1103 297 47 .968 18 108 34 .761 14 0
Opponents 1602 1103 414 85 .947 36 142 18 .888 14 0


